Markets served
Battery storage
Industrial
MachineryDumeco DC Switch-disconnectors
2
Dumeco DC Switchgear:
Meeting modern electrical needs

•	 Optional operating shaft lengths up to 600 mm
•	 Protection degree D-type door build in installation handles IP 65
•	 Door interlocking in OFF position by using D-type handle
•	 Padlockable handles in OFF position, defeatable in ON position
DDC-1 | DC Switch-disconnectors 125 A, 160 A and 200 A
The Dumeco DC Switch-disconnectors frame size 1 are available in 125 A, 160 A and 200 A versions. They are suitable for
combiner boxes, inverters, DC batteries and machinery applications. They have a rated insulation voltage (Ui) of 800 V per pole,
and a small footprint for switches of this rating.
Features:
•	 Full 2-pole DC isolator rated Ui=800 V per pole
•	 High short-circuit ratings, utilization category DC-21B
•	 No de-rating, fully rated at 65 °C up to 200 A
•	 Optional auxiliary switch 2 NO + 2 NC
•	 Dimensions [mm]: 157 x 83 x 98
Description Part no. Article no.
DDC 125A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-125/2 6098930
DDC 125A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-125/2-SK 6098931
DDC 125A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-125/2/M4/P-G 6098932
DDC 160A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-160/2 6098933
DDC 160A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-160/2-SK 6098934
DDC 160A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-160/2/M4/P-G 6098935
DDC 200A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-200/2 6098936
DDC 200A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-200/2-SK 6098937
DDC 200A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-200/2/M4/P-G 6098938
DDC-2 | DC Switch-disconnectors 250 A, 400 A and 630 A
The Dumeco DC Switch-disconnectors frame size 2 are available in 250 A, 400 A and 630 A devices featuring high short-circuit
ratings (Icw) of 15 kA (1 sec.). The DDC-2 devices are available with a rated insulation voltage (Ui) of 1000 V per pole, suitable for
combiner boxes, inverters, DC batteries and machinery applications
Features:
•	 Full 2-pole DC isolator rated Ui=1000 V per pole
•	 High short-circuit ratings, utilization category DC-21B
•	 No de-rating, fully rated at 65 °C up to 250 A
•	 Optional auxiliary switch 2 NO + 2 NC
•	 Dimensions [mm]: 240 x 127 x 129
Description Part no. Article no.
DDC 250A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-250/2 6098940
DDC 250A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-250/2-SK 6098941
DDC 250A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-250/2/M4/P-G 6098942
DDC 400A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-400/2 6098943
DDC 400A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-400/2-SK 6098944
DDC 400A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-400/2/M4/P-G 6098945
DDC 630A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-630/2 6098946
DDC 630A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-630/2-SK 6098947
DDC 630A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-630/2/M4/P-G 6098948
Range overview
4
DDC-3 | DC Switch-disconnectors 800 A, 1000 A and 1250 A
The Dumeco DC Switch-disconnectors frame size 3 are available in  800 A, 1000 A and 1250 A versions.
They provide a rated insulation voltage (Ui) of 1000 V per pole. They are extremely compact for high-amperage DC switch-
disconnectors and are suitable for combiner boxes, inverters, DC batteries and machinery applications
Features:
•	 Full 2-pole DC isolator rated Ui=1000 V per pole
•	 High short-circuit ratings
•	 Utilization category DC-21B
•	 Optional auxiliary switch 1 NO + 1 NC
•	 Dimensions [mm]: 346 x 176 x 160
Description Part no. Article no.
DDC 800A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-800/2 6098950
DDC 800A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-800/2-SK 6098951
DDC 800A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-800/2/M4/P-G 6098952
DDC 1000A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-1000/2 6098953
DDC 1000A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-1000/2-SK 6098954
DDC 1000A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-1000/2/M4/P-G 6098955
DDC 1250A 2P with pre-mounted grey handle DDC-1250/2 6098956
DDC 1250A 2P without shaft & handle DDC-1250/2-SK 6098957
DDC 1250A 2P with 300 mm shaft & grey handle DDC-1250/2/M4/P-G 6098958
Accessories for Dumeco DC Switch-disconnectors
In addition to the switch/handle combinations available as standard, the following accessories are available for DDC:
Auxiliary contact set
Description Contacts DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No. Article No

Grey 146 • K3KDG/C 1818070
Red/Yellow • K3KDR/C 1818097
Grey 249 • K4DG/C 1818055
Red/Yellow • K4DR/C 1818054
5
Drive shafts
Description Shaft
diameter [mm]
Shaft length
[mm]
DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No. Article No
Drive shafts
(for DDC-../2-SK)
8 x 8 300 • 4K8300MMK2 1319311
600 • 4K8600MMK2 1319301
10 x 10 300 • 4K10300MMK3 1319319
600 • 4K10600MMK3 1319322
12 x 12 300 • 4K12300MMK4 1319326
600 • 4K12600MMK4 1319329
Shaft extensions
Shaft diameter
[mm]
DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No.  Article No.

in both ON and OFF
K2 • ADAPTORPADLOCK-K2 1818104
K3 • ADAPTORPADLOCK-K3 1818105
K4
•
ADAPTORPADLOCK-
K4,K5,K6
1818106
Lock multiplier for K-line handles
Description Shackle [mm] DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No. Article No.
Lock multiplier for three
additional locks
9 • • • LOCKMULTIPLIER-K1-6 1059849
Connection kit
Description Bolt size DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No.  Article No.
Connection kit M8 x 20 mm • KITM8X20 1314927
M10 x 20 mm • KITM10X20 1314915
M10 x 30 mm • KITM10X30 1314648
M12 x 35 mm • KITM12X35 1314857
Terminal covers
Description Bolt size DDC-1 DDC-2 DDC-3 Part No. Article No.
Terminal cover 1 piece per pole M8 • QSACOVER1PM8 1319411
M10 • QSACOVER1PM10 1319413